RESOLUTION NO.

1		
2	[Settlement of Claim - Tadhge Conway - \$250,000]	
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by, Tadhge Conway	
4	against the City and County of San Francisco for \$250,000; the claim was filed on July	
5	22, 2010, Claim No. 11-00169.	
6		
7	WHEREAS, Tadghe Conway has filed a claim on July 22, 2010, against the City and	
8	County of San Francisco for personal injuries; and	
9	WHEREAS, The Public Utilities Commission of the City and County of San Francisco has	
10	recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$250,000.	
11	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code,	
12	settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of \$250,000 is hereby approved.	
13	ADDDOVED 40 TO FORM AND	DECOMMENDED
14	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:	RECOMMENDED:
15	DENNIS J. HERRERA	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
16	City Attorney	
17	IOANNE HOERE	
18	JOANNE HOEPER Chief Trial Deputy	ED HARRINGTON General Manager
19	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
20		
21	BEN ROSENFIELD	Commission Secretary
22	Controller	
23		
24		
25		